
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-1724

ANSWERED ON 05th December, 2024


Multi Model Logistics Parks

1724. Dr. Manna Lal Rawat:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन एवं िाजमार्ग मंत्री


be pleased to state:

(a)   the various facilities available at Jaipur Multi Model Logistics Park

in Rajasthan developed under the Bharatmala Pariyojana;


(b)   whether the Government proposes to develop Logistics Parks at

other places also including the scheduled areas of Rajasthan, if so, the details thereof; and

(c) whether there is any proposal to develop Logistics Parks at Udaipur and Banswara divisions as well and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) The land for development of Multi Model Logistics Park (MMLP)

Jaipur is under finalization in consultation with State Government and after finalization of land, the work of preparation of Detailed Feasibility Study Report including demand assessment for Development of MMLP Jaipur will be carried out. As per outcome of the Demand Assessment, the required facilities like Warehouse, Cold Storage, Container Yard etc. along with Multi Modal Shift and Custom facilities will be developed on Public Private Partnership (PPP) mode.


(b) Cabinet Committee on Economic Affairs (CCEA), Govt. of India had approved 35 locations across the country for development of Multi Modal Logistics Park (MMLP) and Jaipur and Kota are amongst the approved locations in the State of Rajasthan.


(c)   As on date, there is no proposal for development of Multi Modal

Logistics Park at Udaipur and Banswara in the State of Rajasthan.


*****

